

M.S. – 21/2021(CC)

**Present :: Neyaz Alam
Judge Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR:WBNP19-000115-2021
J.O Code – WB01398**

**13
07.07.2023**

Plaintiff files hazira.

Date is fixed for show-cause by defendants.

Defendants file a verified show-cause application praying for acceptance of the same as stated therein.

Copy served.

Heard, perused the show-cause application and it is accepted due to being found satisfactory.

The case record is taken up for hearing of application dated 18.05.2023 filed by defendants in respect of seeking leave to defense.

Heard both in full.

Fix **10.08.2023** for passing order.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**