

MS (Com) – 45/2024

M.S. – 21/2021(CC)

**Present: Neyaz Alam
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat,
North 24 Parganas**

**CNR: WBNP19-000115-2021
J.O Code.WB01398**

**19
08.02.2024**

Parties file hazira.

The suit is taken up for hearing of application in respect of rejection of
plaint.

Heard in part as learned counsel appearing on behalf of defendants file an
adjournment application praying for time as stated therein.

Copy not served.

Heard, perused. Prayer for adjournment is considered and allowed for the
ends of justice.

Fix **01.04.2024** for further hearing of application in respect of rejection of
plaint, rejoinder if any, in the meantime.

**Sd/- Neyaz Alam
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas**