

MS(COM)-45/2024
MS-21/2021(CC)

Present :: Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000115-2021
J.O Code.WB 00612

25
19.12.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of the summary judgment of the suit and receipt copy towards the payment cost.

The Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff and defendant appear and file haziras.

Heard the Ld. Advocates for both the parties.

Fix **13.03.2025** for hearing of the summary judgment of the suit and receipt copy towards the payment cost.

Sd/- Rupanjana Chakrabarti
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas