

MS (Com) – 45/2024
MS – 21/2021(CC)
KINTETSU WORLD EXPRESS (INDIA) PRIVATE LIMITED Vs RENUKA AIRFREIGHT
PRIVATE LIMITED AND ORS.

Present :: Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee (J.O Code.WB00890)
Judge, Commercial Court at Rajarhat
North 24 Parganas.

CNR: WBNP19-000115-2021

35
05.06.2026

1. Today is fixed for further ex parte hearing of the instant summary suit under Order XXXVII of the Code of Civil Procedure for recovery of money. .
2. The learned Advocate for the plaintiff appears and files hazira.
3. Heard the learned Advocate for the plaintiff in-full.
4. Fix **02.07.2026** for passing order.

Sd/- Ishani Chakravarty Banerjee
Judge
Commercial Court,
Rajarhat, North 24 Parganas